General information about company

Scrip code 533982

NSE Symbol TERASOFT
MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED
ISIN INE482B01010

Name of the company

TERA SOFTWARE LIMITED

Whether company is SME

Yes

Class of Security Equity Shares
Type of report Quarterly
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment) 30-09-2021

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under

Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?

No




Declaration

Sr. Particular Yes/No Promoter and Public Non Promoter-
No. Promoter Group shareholder Non Public
1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? | No No No No
2 })Vhether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities No No No No
3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No
4 Whetl}er the L1§ted Ent{ty has any shares against which No No No No

depository receipts are issued?
5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No No No No
6 Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise Yes Yes
encumbered?
7 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting No No No No
rights?
8 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? | No




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

No. Of No. Of Shareholding as a Number of Vgt?ng Rights held in each
No. of Partly Total nos. |, class of securities (IX)
Category . - shares % of total no. of
Category | of Nos. Of fully paid | paid-up underlying shares shares (calculated . .
) shareholder shareholders | up equity | equity Depository }leld (vViD as per SCRR, No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total as a
(In) (I shares |shares | pocoints | =~ IVT 1 1957) (Vi) As a % of
held (IV) | held W)+ (VD |, Class eg: | Class | o A+B+
W) (VD) % of (A+B+C2) |y cgy | 0@ ( )
Promoter
(A) f;Lromoter 5947327 5947327 |47.53 5947327 5947327 [47.53
Group
B) Public 18012 6564548 6564548 | 52.47 6564548 6564548 | 52.47
Non
©) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(CD underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
(€2 Employee
Trusts
Total 18020 12511875 12511875 | 100 12511875 12511875 | 100




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

) Number of
Shareholding , asa | Number of | Shares pledged
No. Of No. Of Shares % assurping full Locked in | or otherwise
Shares No. of Underlyn_)g conversion of shares (XII) | encumbered Number of
Category - Shares Outstanding | convertible (X11I) .
Underlying . . L equity shares
Category | of . Underlying | convertible securities (as a ;
Outstanding . - A A held in
D shareholder convertible Outstanding | securities and | percentage of sa sa dematerialized
dn seouritics Warrants No. Of diluted share % of % of form (XIV)
(Xi) Warrants (Xi) | capital) (XI)= No. | total total
X) No. (a)
(a) (VIDHX) As a % (a) | Shares Shares
of (A+B+C2) held held
(b) (®)
Promoter
(A) f}romoter 47.53 1882420 [ 31.65 | 5947327
Group
(B) Public 52.47 6503657
Non
©) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
Ccn underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
(€2) Employee
Trusts
Total 100 1882420 | 15.05 | 12450984




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

No. Shareholding | Number of Voting Rights held in each
o "
Oof No. Of Total nos. | 252 % of class of securities (IX)
No. of Partly shares shares total no. of
Category & Nos. Of fully paid | paid- . shares No of Voting (XIV) Rights | Total
. underlying | held g & o
Sr. Name of the shareholders | up equity | up D i (VID) = (calculated as asa%
Shareholders (I) | (III) shares equity cposrory per SCRR, of
h Receipts (Ivy+
eld (IV) | shares | 7+ it (vn | 1957 (VIID | Class eg: | Class Total
held (VD (V+ (VD As a% of X coy Total Voting
(W] (A+B+C2) rights
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(@) Indian
(a) Individuals/Hindu | ¢ 5947327 5947327 | 47.53 5947327 5947327 | 47.53
undivided Family
(SXI))(_]—I;Otal 8 5947327 5947327 |[47.53 5947327 5947327 |47.53
2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
Ia)nd 8 5947327 5947327 [47.53 5947327 5947327 [47.53
romoter
Group (A)=
AD)HA)
(@)
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
1) Institutions
Financial
® Institutions/ 1 100 100 0 100 100 0
Banks
Sub-Total
1 100 100 0 100 100 0
B)1)
(3) Non-institutions
Individuals -
i.Individual
(a(i)) sharcholders 17736 5086073 5086073 | 40.65 5086073 5086073 | 40.65
holding nominal
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs.
Individuals - ii.
Individual
shareholders
(a(ii)) holding nominal | 15 890954 890954 | 7.12 890954 890954 [7.12
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs.
@) Any Other 260 587421 587421 | 4.69 587421 587421 | 4.69
(specify)
(S};)b(—;;otal 18011 6564448 6564448 | 52.47 6564448 6564448 | 52.47
Total Public
Shareholding
B)=(B)(1)+ 18012 6564548 6564548 | 52.47 6564548 6564548 |52.47
(B)(2)+(B)
3
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total ( 18020 12511875 12511875 | 100 12511875 12511875 | 100
A+B+C2)
Total 18020 12511875 12511875 | 100 12511875 12511875 | 100
(A+B+C)




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Number of
Number of | Shares pledged
No. Of No. of No. Of Shares | Shareholding , as a % Locked in | or otherwise
Shares 0- 0 Underlying assuming full conversion | Shares (XII) | encumbered Number of
. Shares . : s (XIID) i
Underlying . Outstanding of convertible securities ( equity shares
- Underlying . . ’
Sr. Outstanding . convertible as a percentage of diluted A A held in
- Outstanding " . - sa sa .
convertible W " securities and share capital) (XI)= % of % of dematerialized
securities (Xegran s No. Of Warrants | (VII)+(X) As a % of No. | total total | form (XIV)
X) (Xi) (a) (ATB+C2) (a) | Shares No- (@) | ghares
held held
(b) (b)
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian
(a) 47.53 1882420 | 31.65 | 5947327
f‘l“)b'T"tal (A) 47.53 1882420 [31.65 | 5947327
2 Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter 47.53 1882420 | 31.65 | 5947327
and Promoter
Group (A)=
(AMDHA2)
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
1) Institutions
® 0 100
Sub-Total (B)
0 100
0y
(3) Non-institutions
(a(i)) 40.65 5025182
(a(ii)) 7.12 890954
(e) 4.69 587421
Sub-Total (B) 52.47 6503557
3)
Total Public
Shareholding
52.47 6503657
B=B)(1)+
B)X2+B)(3)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total (
A+BHC2) 100 12450984
Total 100 1882420 | 15.05 | 12450984

(A+B+C)




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Searial No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

TUMMALA
PAVANA
DEVI

TUMMALA
GOPICHAND

TULASI
RANI
TUMMALA

TUMMALA
BAPAIAH
CHOWDARY

N SRI
DURGA

MADHU
MITRA
TUMMALA

T
SEETHARAMAMMA

PAN (II)

ABAPTO0588P

ACJPT2176P

AFBPT7901D

AFEPT9145G

AFSPNI1918F

AGNPT8640E

AKXPT5305Q

No. of fully
paid up equity
shares held (IV)

574760

1196554

54000

92676

226537

841308

136875

No. Of Partly
paid-up equity
shares held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos.
shares held
(VID) = (IV)+
W)+ (VD

574760

1196554

54000

92676

226537

841308

136875

Shareholding as
a % of total no.
of shares
(calculated as
per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As
a % of
(A+B+C2)

4.59

9.56

0.43

0.74

1.81

6.72

1.09

Number of Votin

g Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X

574760

1196554

54000

92676

226537

841308

136875

Class eg:y

Total

574760

1196554

54000

92676

226537

841308

136875

Total as a % of
Total Voting
rights

4.59

9.56

0.43

0.74

1.81

6.72

1.09

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and
No. Of
Warrants (Xi)

(a)

Shareholding ,
asa %
assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(Xi)(a)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

4.59

9.56

0.43

0.74

1.81

6.72

1.09

Number of Locked in shares (XII)




No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)

No. (a) 167500 890720 0 15000 0 809200 0

As a % of total

Shares held (b) | 2014 74.44 0 16.19 0 96.18 0

Number of
equity shares
held in 574760 1196554 54000 92676 226537 841308 136875
dematerialized
form (XIV)

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder Promoter Promoter Promoter Promoter
Promoter Promoter Promoter Group
type Group Group Group Group




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Searial No.

8

Name of the
Shareholders (T)

RAJA SEKHAR TUMMALA

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

AOHPT0419B

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

2824617

5947327

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W+ (VD

2824617

5947327

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

22.58

47.53

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X

2824617

5947327

Class eg:y

Total

2824617

5947327

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

22.58

47.53

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)
(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+H(Xi)(a) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

22.58

47.53

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)

No. (a)

0

1882420




As a % of total 0 31.65
Shares held (b)

Number of equity

shares held in 2824617 5947327

dematerialized
form (XIV)

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type

Promoter Group




Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.

Searial No.

1

2

Name of the
Shareholders (T)

MAHENDRA GIRDHARILAL

PRAVIN N GALA HUF

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

AAAPWI1327L

AAGHP5338C

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

156209

179713

335922

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = IV)+
W+ (VD

156209

179713

335922

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.25

1.44

2.68

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X

156209

179713

335922

Class eg:y

Total

156209

179713

335922

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

1.25

1.44

2.68

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)
(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+HX) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

1.25

1.44

2.68

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

156209

179713

335922




Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN




Any Other (specify)

Searial No.

1

2

3

4

Category

Non-Resident Indian (NRI)

Clearing Members

Bodies Corporate

IEPF

Category / More
than 1 percentage

Category

Category

Category

Category

Name of the
Shareholders (1)

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

Total

No. of the
Shareholders (1)

160

33

66

260

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

230792

32838

254601

69190

587421

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VID) = (IV)+
W+ (VD

230792

32838

254601

69190

587421

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.84

0.26

2.03

0.55

4.68

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (I1X)

Class eg: X

230792

32838

254601

69190

587421

Class eg:y

Total

230792

32838

254601

69190

587421

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

1.84

0.26

2.03

0.55

4.68

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)
(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

1.84

0.26

2.03

0.55

4.68

Number of Locked in shares (XII)

No. (a)




As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in

dematerialized 230792
form (XIV)

32838

254601

69190

587421

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN




Sr. No.Details of the SBODetails of the registered ownerDetails of holding/ exercise of right of the SBO in the reporting company, whether direct or
indirect*:Date of creation / acquisition of significant beneficial interestNamePAN Passport No. in case of a foreign nationalNationalityNationality
(Applicable in case of Any other is selected)NamePAN Passport No. in case of a foreign nationalNationalityNationality (Applicable in case of Any other is
selected)Whether by virtue of:SharesVoting rightsRights on distributable dividend or any other distributionExercise of controlExercise of significant
influence



