General information about company							
Scrip code	533982						
NSE Symbol	TERASOFT						
MSEI Symbol	NOTLISTED						
ISIN	INE482B01010						
Name of the company	TERA SOFTWARE LIMITED						
Whether company is SME	Yes						
Class of Security	Equity Shares						
Type of report	Quarterly						
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)	30-09-2021						
Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date							
Shareholding pattern filed under	Regulation 31 (1) (b)						
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?	No						

	Declaration								
Sr. No.	Particular	Yes/No	Promoter and Promoter Group	Public shareholder	Non Promoter- Non Public				
1	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	No	No	No	No				
2	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ?	No	No	No	No				
3	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants?	No	No	No	No				
4	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	No	No	No	No				
5	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	No	No	No	No				
6	Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?	Yes	Yes						
7	Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	No	No	No	No				
8	Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?	No							

		Tab	ole I - Sui	nmary	Statement	holding	of specified sec	urities			
Category o	Category	.	No. of	aid paid-up	No. Of shares	Total nos.	Shareholding as a % of total no. of	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			
	of shareholder	shareholders (III)	fully paid up equity shares		underlying Depository	held (VII) = (IV)+	shares (calculated as per SCRR,	No of Voti	ng (XIV	7) Rights	Total as a
	(II)	held (IV) held (V) (VI) $(V)+(VI)$ $(V)+($	1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg: X	Class eg:y	Total	% of (A+B+C)				
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group	8	5947327			5947327	47.53	5947327		5947327	47.53
(B)	Public	18012	6564548			6564548	52.47	6564548		6564548	52.47
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public										
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs										
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts										
	Total	18020	12511875			12511875	100	12511875		12511875	100

		Table	e I - Summ	ary Statemer	nt holding of speci	ified	securit	ies		
Category (I)	Category of shareholder (II)	Outstanding Underlying	Shares	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible	Number of Locked in shares (XII)		Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)		Number of equity shares
			securities and No. Of	securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	held in dematerialized form (XIV)	
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group				47.53			1882420	31.65	5947327
(B)	Public				52.47					6503657
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public									
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs									
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts									
	Total				100			1882420	15.05	12450984

	Table II - State	ement show	ing shar	eholdi	ng patteri	of the P	romoter an	d Promo	ter G	roup	
				No. Of	No. Of	Total nos.	Shareholding as a % of	Number of class of sec		Rights held (IX)	in each
Sr.	Category & Name of the	Nos. Of shareholders	No. of fully paid up equity	Partly paid- up	shares underlying Depository	shares held (VII) =	total no. of shares (calculated as	No of Voti	ng (XIV) Rights	Total as a %
	Shareholders (I)	(III)	shares held (IV)	equity shares held (V)	Receipts (VI)	(IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg: X	Class eg:y	Total	of Total Voting rights
A	Table II - Statemen	nt showing shar	eholding pa	ttern of t	he Promoter	and Promote	er Group				
(1)	Indian										
(a)	Individuals/Hindu undivided Family	8	5947327			5947327	47.53	5947327		5947327	47.53
Sub-Total (A)(1)		8	5947327			5947327	47.53	5947327		5947327	47.53
(2)	Foreign										
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A) (2)		8	5947327			5947327	47.53	5947327		5947327	47.53
В	Table III - Stateme	able III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder									
(1)	Institutions										
(f)	Financial Institutions/ Banks	1	100			100	0	100		100	0
Sub-Total (B)(1)		1	100			100	0	100		100	0
(3)	Non-institutions	•		'	•	•	•				•
(a(i))	Individuals - i.Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs.	17736	5086073			5086073	40.65	5086073		5086073	40.65
(a(ii))	Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.	15	890954			890954	7.12	890954		890954	7.12
(e)	Any Other (specify)	260	587421			587421	4.69	587421		587421	4.69
Sub-Total (B)(3)		18011	6564448			6564448	52.47	6564448		6564448	52.47
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+ (B)(2)+(B) (3)		18012	6564548			6564548	52.47	6564548		6564548	52.47
С	Table IV - Stateme	nt showing sha	reholding p	attern of	the Non Proi	noter- Non I	Public sharehold	ler			
Total (A+B+C2)		18020	12511875			12511875	100	12511875		12511875	100
Total (A+B+C)		18020	12511875			12511875	100	12511875		12511875	100

Т	able II - Sta	tement sho	wing sharehold	ling pattern of the Pro	omot	er and	Promote	er Gro	ир
	Underlying Outstanding convertible securities Sha Und Out Wai	No. of Shares	outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants	Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (Number of Locked in shares (XII)		Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)		Number of equity shares
Sr.		Outstanding Warrants (Xi)		as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)=	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	held in dematerialized form (XIV)
A	Table II - Stat	tement showing	g shareholding pat	tern of the Promoter and Pro	omote	r Group			
(1)	Indian								
(a)				47.53			1882420	31.65	5947327
Sub-Total (A) (1)				47.53			1882420	31.65	5947327
(2)	Foreign		1						
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)				47.53			1882420	31.65	5947327
В	Table III - Sta	ntement showir	ng shareholding pa	ttern of the Public sharehold	ler				
(1)	Institutions								
(f)				0					100
Sub-Total (B) (1)				0					100
(3)	Non-institutio	ons							
(a(i))				40.65					5025182
(a(ii))				7.12					890954
(e)				4.69					587421
Sub-Total (B) (3)				52.47					6503557
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+ (B)(2)+(B)(3)				52.47					6503657
С	Table IV - Sta	atement showing	ng shareholding pa	ttern of the Non Promoter-	Non F	Public sha	areholder		
Total (A+B+C2)				100					12450984
Total (A+B+C)				100			1882420	15.05	12450984

Searial No.	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
Name of the Shareholders (I)	TUMMALA PAVANA DEVI	TUMMALA GOPICHAND	TULASI RANI TUMMALA	TUMMALA BAPAIAH CHOWDARY	N SRI DURGA	MADHU MITRA TUMMALA	T SEETHARAMA
PAN (II)	ABAPT0588P	ACJPT2176P	AFBPT7901D	AFEPT9145G	AFSPN1918F	AGNPT8640E	AKXPT5305Q
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	574760	1196554	54000	92676	226537	841308	136875
No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)							
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)							
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	574760	1196554	54000	92676	226537	841308	136875
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	4.59	9.56	0.43	0.74	1.81	6.72	1.09
Number of Voti	ng Rights held ir	each class of se	curities (IX)	!		!	!
Class eg:X	574760	1196554	54000	92676	226537	841308	136875
Class eg:y							
Total	574760	1196554	54000	92676	226537	841308	136875
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	4.59	9.56	0.43	0.74	1.81	6.72	1.09
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)							
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)							
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)							
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(Xi)(a) As a % of (A+B+C2)	4.59	9.56	0.43	0.74	1.81	6.72	1.09

No. (a)							
As a % of total Shares held (b)							
Number of Sha	res pledged or ot	therwise encumb	ered (XIII)	•	•	•	
No. (a)	167500	890720	0	15000	0	809200	0
As a % of total Shares held (b)	29.14	74.44	0	16.19	0	96.18	0
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	574760	1196554	54000	92676	226537	841308	136875
Reason for not	providing PAN	1	'	'		1	
Reason for not providing PAN							
Shareholder type	Promoter	Promoter	Promoter Group	Promoter Group	Promoter Group	Promoter Group	Promoter Group

	Individuals/Hindu	undivided Family
Searial No.	8	
Name of the Shareholders (I)	RAJA SEKHAR TUMMALA	Click here to go back
PAN (II)	AOHPT0419B	Total
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	2824617	5947327
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)		
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)		
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	2824617	5947327
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	22.58	47.53
Number of Voting	Rights held in each class of securities (IX)	
Class eg:X	2824617	5947327
Class eg:y		
Total	2824617	5947327
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	22.58	47.53
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)		
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)		
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)		
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(Xi)(a) As a % of (A+B+C2)	22.58	47.53
Number of Locked	l in shares (XII)	
No. (a)		
As a % of total Shares held (b)		
Number of Shares	pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)	,
No. (a)	0	1882420

As a % of total Shares held (b)	0	31.65					
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	2824617	5947327					
Reason for not providing PAN							
Reason for not providing PAN							
Shareholder type	Promoter Group						

Searial No.	1	2	
Name of the Shareholders (I)	MAHENDRA GIRDHARILAL	PRAVIN N GALA HUF	Click here to go back
PAN (II)	AAAPW1327L	AAGHP5338C	Total
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	156209	179713	335922
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)			
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)			
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	156209	179713	335922
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.25	1.44	2.68
Number of Voting	Rights held in each class of securities (IX))	
Class eg: X	156209	179713	335922
Class eg:y			
Total	156209	179713	335922
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	1.25	1.44	2.68
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)			
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)			
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)			
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.25	1.44	2.68
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)	·	•
No. (a)			
As a % of total Shares held (b)			
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized	156209	179713	335922

Reason for not pro	viding PAN	
Reason for not providing PAN		

Any Other (specify)									
Searial No.	1	2	3	4					
Category	Non-Resident Indian (NRI)	Clearing Members	Bodies Corporate	IEPF					
Category / More than 1 percentage	Category	Category	Category	Category					
Name of the Shareholders (I)					Click here to go back				
PAN (II)					Total				
No. of the Shareholders (I)	160	33	66	1	260				
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	230792	32838	254601	69190	587421				
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)									
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)									
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	230792	32838	254601	69190	587421				
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.84	0.26	2.03	0.55	4.68				
Number of Voting	Rights held in each class of secur	rities (IX)	•	•	•				
Class eg: X	230792	32838	254601	69190	587421				
Class eg:y									
Total	230792	32838	254601	69190	587421				
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	1.84	0.26	2.03	0.55	4.68				
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)									
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)									
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)									
Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.84	0.26	2.03	0.55	4.68				
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)	-1	1	1	1				
No. (a)	, ,			1					

As a % of total Shares held (b)								
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	230792	32838	254601	69190	587421			
Reason for not providing PAN								
Reason for not providing PAN								

Sr. No.Details of the SBODetails of the registered ownerDetails of holding/ exercise of right of the SBO in the reporting company, whether direct or indirect*:Date of creation / acquisition of significant beneficial interestNamePAN Passport No. in case of a foreign nationalNationalityNationality (Applicable in case of Any other is selected)NamePAN Passport No. in case of a foreign nationalNationalityNationality (Applicable in case of Any other is selected)Whether by virtue of:SharesVoting rightsRights on distributable dividend or any other distributionExercise of controlExercise of significant influence